



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1138/2025**

**TALKATORA INVESTMENTS AND TRADING COMPANY P
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelampreet
Kaur, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr.
Kabir and Mr. Sukhvir Singh, Advs.

versus

MS SANDOZ RESTAURANTS PVT LTD & ANR.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

I.A. 10337/2026 (under Order XIII A CPC by the plaintiff)

1. Issue notice to the defendants through counsel, by all permissible modes, returnable on 04.08.2026.
2. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of three weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 16, 2026

N.S. ASWAL