



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1138/2025**

**TALKATORA INVESTMENTS AND TRADING COMPANY P
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelampreet
Kaur, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr.
Kabir Dev and Mr. Sukhvir Singh,
Advs.

versus

MS SANDOZ RESTAURANTS PVT LTD & ANR.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aaruthi Tikku and Mr. Ashish, Advs.
for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

**I.A. 12246/2026 (by defendant no.1 under Section 151 read with Section
94 CPC)**

I.A. 12247/2026 (by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC)

At request of learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties,
re-notify on 05.05.2026 in top 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aj