



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1138/2025**

TALKATORA INVESTMENTS AND TRADING COMPANY P LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

MS SANDOZ RESTAURANTS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Delhi High Court Bar Association is abstaining from work today.

None is present at this time.

Parties are directed to complete the pleadings qua pending applications
with exchange to each other.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 31.07.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2026/SM