



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010808482025

+ **CS(COMM) 1138/2025**

TALKATORA INVESTMENTS AND TRADING COMPANY P LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelampreet Kaur,
Mr. Kabir Dev, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore,
Advs.

versus

MS SANDOZ RESTAURANTS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2026.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2026/SM